
FREE PRESCHOOL 

 FOR PATERSON RESIDENTS! 

                                                                                                                                                Project Child Find 

If you are a Paterson resident and have or know of a child 

between the ages of 3-5 who demonstrates significant 

developmental delays or has a diagnosed condition 

contact the Department of Special Services, 90 Delaware Avenue. 

Call  973-321-2216 for further information. 

*NAEYC Accredited Preschool Center  

       

       To register for the 

        Preschool Centers 

       contact them directly. 

 

         To register  for  

       In-District locations 

            call 973-321-0674. 

            

 Children do not 

        have to be potty-trained. 

        

If you have any questions 

     regarding the 

    State Mandated  

      Preschool Program  

     please call 

                 973-321-0674. 

 Enrollment Requirements: 

Must be 3 or 4 by 

  October 31, 2023. 
 

 3 Proofs of residence. 

 

  Child must be present 
     at registration. 

 
   Child’s birth certificate 

      and immunization records. 

 

CDC guidelines are followed! 

We are Safe and Ready. 

Pre-School Center Address Phone 

 *B.J. Wilkerson I 437 W. Broadway 973-595-5272 

 *B.J. Wilkerson III 124 Haledon Ave. 973-595-5272 

 *Calvary Baptist 575 E. 18th St. 973-278-4130 

 *El Mundo De Colores   44 Ward St. 973-523-0919 

 *El Mundo Del Niño 433 Main St. 973-279-7100 

 *Friendship Corner II  186 Butler St. 973-405-6711 

 *Gilmore Memorial I 505 E. 22nd St. 973-977-8977 

 *Gilmore Memorial II 69-72 Montclair Ave. 862-701-6300 

 *Gilmore Memorial III 315-321 Crooks Ave 973-933-6063 

 *GBCA Head Start– Eastside 500 E. 35th St. 973-546-2634 

 *GBCA Head Start– Westside 265 Totowa Ave. 973-546-2634 

 *Hogar Infantil 560 Main St. 973-279-4486 

 *IEP Early Learning Center 90 Martin St 973-881-1583 

 *La Vida Too 116 Jackson St. 973-938-6200 

 *Memorial Day  397 Grand St.            973-742-3295 

 *Memorial  Day II 238 Straight St.        973-345-0281 

 *Michael’s Energy Factory of Greater 
Bergen Community Action 101 Oliver St.            973-684-2278 

 Omega Preschool 277-6th Ave. 973-278-8787 

 *Paterson Day Care 100  363 Broadway          973-278-5200 

 *Paterson Family Center  32 Spruce St.             973-413-1570 

 *PCCC Child Dev. Center  1 College Blvd.         973-684-5915 

 *YMCA Preschool 128 Ward St.              973-321-3316 

In-District Locations 

School No. 9 6 Timothy St. 

School No. 15 98 Oak St. 

School No. 16 11 22nd Ave. 

School No. 24 50 19th Ave.  

School No. 25 287 Trenton Ave. 

School No. 26 1 East 32nd St. 

School No. 27 250 Richmond Ave. 

School No. 28 200 Presidential Blvd.  

Anna Iandoli Early Learning Center 660 14th Ave. 

Dale Avenue School 21 Dale Ave.  

Dr. Hani Awadallah 515 Marshall St. 

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. 851 E. 28th St. 

Edward W. Kilpatrick (EWK) 295 -315 Ellison St. 



Educación Prescolar gratuita 
 ¡ Para residentes de Paterson! 

*Centros Preescolares acreditados por NAEYC  

    Registración para los  

Centros Preescolares  

ocurre todo el año. Contactar a los 

centros directamente. 

 

Registración para  

Dentro del Distrito   

llamar al 973-321-0674. 

 

  

    Los niños no necesitan ser  

entrenados para usar el baño. 

       

 

Si necesita información  

adicional sobre el  

Programa Prescolar del Estado  

llamar al 973-321-0674. 

Requisitos para  

La matricula: 

 

Todos los niños que hayan alcanzado 
la edad de 3 o 4 años  

antes del 31 de octubre 2023. 
 

 3 pruebas de residencia. 

 

  Certificado de nacimiento. 
 
 

Archivo de vacunas. 

                 Proyecto de Búsqueda de Niño(a)   

                                                             (Project Child Find) 

         Si usted es residente de Paterson y tiene o sabe de niños de 3-5 años de edad   

    que demuestren significantes demoras en su desarrollo o que tenga una condición                            

      diagnosticada de salud. Por favor de contactarse con el departamento  

                  de  Servicios Especiales, 90 Delaware Avenue, o llame  

         al 973-321-2216 para más información. 

Centro Pre-escolar Dirección  Teléfono  

* B.J. Wilkerson I 437 W. Broadway 973-595-5272 

* B.J. Wilkerson III 124 Haledon Ave. 973-595-5272 

* Calvary Baptist 575 E. 18th St. 973-278-4130 

* El Mundo De Colores   44 Ward St. 973-523-0919 

* El Mundo Del Niño 433 Main St 973-279-7100 

* Friendship Corner II  186 Butler St. 973-405-6711 

* Gilmore Memorial Preschool I 505 E. 22nd St. 973-977-8977 

* Gilmore Memorial Preschool II 69-72 Montclair Ave. 862-701-6300 

* Gilmore Memorial Preschool III 315-321 Crooks Ave. 973-933-6063 

*GBCA Head Start– Eastside 500 E. 35th St. 973-546-2634 

* GBCA Head Start– Westside 265 Totowa Ave. 973-546-2634 

* Hogar Infantil 560 Main St. 973-279-4486 

* IEP Early Learning Center 90 Martin St. 973-881-1583 

* La Vida Too 116 Jackson St. 973-938-6200 

* Memorial Day  397 Grand St.            973-742-3295 

* Memorial Day II 238 Straight St.        973-345-0281 

* Michael’s Energy Factory of Greater 
Bergen Community Action 101 Oliver St.            973-684-2278 

Omega Preschool 277 6th Ave. 973-278-8787 

* Paterson Day Care 100  363 Broadway          973-278-5200 

* Paterson Family Center  32 Spruce St.             973-413-1570 

* PCCC Child Dev. Center  1 College Blvd.         973-684-5915 

*YMCA 128 Ward St.              973-321-3316 

Programas Pre-Escolares Dentro del Distrito 

School No. 9 6 Timothy St. 

School No. 15 98 Oak St. 

School No. 16 11 22nd Ave. 

School No. 24 50 19th Ave.  

School No. 25 287 Trenton Ave. 

School No. 26 1 East 32nd St. 

School No. 27 250 Richmond Ave. 

School No. 28 200 Presidential Blvd.  

Anna Iandoli Early Learning Center 660 14th Ave. 

Dale Avenue School 21 Dale Ave.  

Dr. Hani Awadallah 515 Marshall St. 

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. 851 E. 28th St. 

Edward W. Kilpatrick (EWK) 295 - 315 Ellison St. 

    ¡Se siguen las normas  
        recomendadas por los CDC ! 

         Estamos seguros y listos. 



 

مرحلة ما قبل المدرسة مجانا التسجيل ل  

 لسكان مدينة باترسون التعليمية
 

 
 
 

 
ويعيش في باترسون ،  2023أكتوبر  31سنوات بحلول  3إذا كان طفلك سيبلغ من العمر   

3202-4202حان الوقت الآن للتسجيل في العام الدراسي القادم  . 
،المدارس الحكومية التابعة لمدينة باترسون التعليمية  للتسجيل في   

973-321-0674م التالي يجب عليك الاتصال بالرق  
، من الاثنين إلى الجمعة  2023أبريل   17ابتداء من   

مساء لتحديد موعد 3:30صباحا و   8:30بين الساعة   . 

 

 ألمدارس الحكومية 
School No. 9 6 Timothy St. 

School No. 15 98 Oak St. 

School No. 16 11-22nd Ave. 

School No. 24 50 19th Ave.  

School No. 25 287 Trenton Ave. 

School No. 26 1 East 32nd St. 

School No. 27 250 Richmond Ave. 

School No. 28 200 Presidential Blvd.  

Anna Iandoli Early Learning Center 660 14th Ave. 

Dale Avenue School 21 Dale Ave.  

Dr. Hani Awadallah School 515 Marshall St. 

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. 851 E. 28th St. 

Edward W. Kilpatrick (EWK) 295-315 Ellison St. 

      
الأماكن محدودة !!!      

 

المواعيد إلا عبر الهاتف لا يجوز تحديد   

: متطلبات التسجيل  

 سجل تحصين الطالب
أثباتات للعنوان  3                                 

     شهادة ميلاد الطالب الأصلية                               
نموذج الفحص البدني المعتمد من المنطقة                                 

استمارة التسجيل                                

   ل نموذج تحديد لغة الطف                                                                 

                 

 
على الرابط أدناه الضغط لمزيد من المعلومات والنماذج يرجى         

  
https://www.paterson.k12.nj.us/Page/56 

https://www.paterson.k12.nj.us/Page/56


 

  

 
 

 

 

প্যাটারসনে বসবাসকারী যেসব বাচ্চানের বয়স  ৩১নে অনটাবর ২০২৩ এর মনযয ৩ বছর প্ূর্ ণ হনব , 

এখে যেনক তানের জেয ২০২৩-২০২৪ শেক্ষাবনষ ণর ভশতণর যরজজনেেে শুরু হনয়নছ। 

শেম্নশিশখত ইে-শিশেট যিানকেনে যরজজনেেনের জেয আপ্শে অবেযই ৯৭৩-৩২১-০৬৭৪ োম্বানর 

এপ্নয়ন্টনমনন্টর জেয  ১৭ই এশিি যেনক শেম্নশিশখত সমনয় যোগানোগ করুে। 

কখে: যসামবার যেনক শুক্রবার  

সময়: সকাি ৮:৩০টা -শবকাি ৩:৩০টা 

In-District Locations 
School No. 9 6 Timothy St. 

School No. 15 98 Oak St. 

School No. 16 11-22nd Ave. 

School No. 24 50 19th Ave.  

School No. 25 287 Trenton Ave. 

School No. 26 1 East 32nd St. 

School No. 27 250 Richmond Ave. 

School No. 28 200 Presidential Blvd.  

Anna Iandoli Early Learning Center 660 14th Ave. 

Dale Avenue School 21 Dale Ave.  

Dr. Hani Awadallah School 515 Marshall St. 

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. 851 E. 28th St. 

Edward W. Kilpatrick (EWK) 295-315 Ellison St. 

 

 

                                                                   আসনসংখ্যা সীমিত ! 

শুধুিাত্র ফ ান করে এপরেন্টরিন্ট ফনো যারে। 

যরজজনেেনের জেয িনয়াজেীয় কাগজপ্ত্র: 

• (৩টট )প্যাটারসে এর টিকাোর িমার্প্ত্র  

• সন্তানের টটকাোনের যরকিণ  

• সন্তানের জন্মসেে (Student’s original birth certificate) 

• শিশেট-স্বীকৃত োরীশরক প্রীক্ষার ফরম  

• যরজজনেেে ফরম  

• যহাম িযাঙু্গনয়নজ সানভণ (Home Language Survey) 

 

আনরা তেয ও ফরম এর জেয অেুগ্রহ কনর শেম্নশিশখত ওনয়বসাইট এর শিিংনক শিক করুে। 
https://www.paterson.k12.nj.us/Page/56 

ফপটােসরন েসোসকােী বাচ্চাদের 

জনয  মি মিসু্কল! 

https://www.paterson.k12.nj.us/Page/56
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